MIC3289
1.2MHz PWM White LED Driver with
Internal Schottky Diode and True 1-Wire
Digital Control
MicroLead Frame and MLF are registered trademarks of Amkor Technologies.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
June 2007
M9999-061807

Control
White LED Driver with OVP and Digital Control
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking
Code
Output
Voltage
Over Voltage
Protection
Junction Temp.
Range
Package
MIC3289-16YD6 WF16 Adjustable 16V -40°C to 125°C TSOT23-6
MIC3289-24YD6 WF24 Adjustable 24V -40°C to 125°C TSOT23-6
MIC3289-16YML WFA Adjustable 16V -40°C to 125°C 2x2 MLF®-8L
MIC3289-24YML WFB Adjustable 24V -40°C to 125°C 2x2 MLF®-8L
Pin Configuration
FB
GND
OUT
VIN
SW
3
1 6
2
4
5
DC
1OUT
VIN
DC
GND
8 GND
SW
FB
NC
7
6
5
2
3
4
TSOT23-6 (D) 2mm × 2mm 8-pin MLF®(ML)
Micrel, Inc. MIC3289
June 2007 3 M9999-061807
 (408) 944-0800
Pin Description
Pin Number